Running Order List
Saturday, August 2, 2025

Combined FAST

24": 3 conpetitors

24301 Si x, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
24102 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
24501 Lel oo, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

20": 13 conpetitors

20701 Wl ki n, Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
20306 Cubby, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

20301 Joli e, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernan
20115 Rage, Border Collie, John Green

20104 Shi ne, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

20111 Arl o, Austraian Shepherd, Claudia Black
20103 Rory, Vizda TaiaTarbox

20304  Skyl ar , Australian Shepherd, Sarah Seamans
20102 Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
20703 Mbndo, Border Collie, Anna Ericsson

20202 Beau- Beau , Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
20402 Li ndy, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
20601 Gavi n, Poodle (Standard), Kayla Croteau

16": 15 conpetitors

16212 A vi a, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

16205 (Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
16202 Butt er , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
16201 Jasper , Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
16805 Hunt er , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
16301 M Iton, Min. American, AnnaEricsson
16901 Ryze, English Cocker Spaniel, Bruce Thibodeau
16104 Ki dd, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
16702 Mapl e, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

16109 Sy, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

16108 Di no, All-American, Michael Labriola

16105 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
16102 Lupi ne, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
16502 Bi ndi , Border Collie, Sharon Ware

16103 Tedd, Min. American, Anna Ericsson

12": 11 conpetitors

12109 Lois Lane, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

12105 Tenpo, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12101 Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko

12106 U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
12104 Ti ana, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
12108 Sunshi ne, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

12207 Cordel i a, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

12402 Li zzy, Lagotto Romagnolo, John Kunowski
12204 Ti f f any, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12201 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko

12206 Per seus, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

8": 9 conpetitors

8303 Fly, Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
8107 Bolt , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
8204 CGus, All-American, Cathy Bisset

8203 Tocqui , CKC Spaniel, LisaLofdahl

8202 Teddy, Russdl Terrier, Kim Caruso

8201 Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
8401 Kyl o, Swedish Valhund, Caslyn Bennett
8205 Marti na, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
8302 Raynond, Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

4": 4 conpetitors

4203 OGwendol i ne , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
4201 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
4401 Penel ope, All-American, Bunny Watson

4205 Dani , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

Premier Standard

24": 3 conpetitors

20106 Mbti ve, Border Collie, Amber McCune
24301 Si x, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
20105 Prove- |t , Border Collie, Amber McCune

20": 11 conpetitors

20701 Wl ki n, Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
20303 Cali , All-American, Sabrina Lelli

20601 Gavi n, Poodle (Standard), Kayla Croteau

20205 Penny, Golden Retriever, Lorraine Vought Nicklin
20203 Bl aez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

20202 Beau- Beau , Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
20115 Rage, Border Collie, John Green

20107 Wi ser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
20104 Shi ne, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

20103 Rory, Vizda TdiaTarbox

20102 Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley

16": 13 conpetitors

16301 M Iton, Min. American, AnnaEricsson
16901 Ryze, English Cocker Spaniel, Bruce Thibodeau
16803 Tar a, All-American, Sabrina Lélli

16110 Stri ke, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
16503 Bugsy, English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Suter
16203 Ava, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
16104 Ki dd, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
16202 Butt er , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
16109 Sy, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

16108 Di no, All-American, Michael Labriola

16105 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
16102 Lupi ne, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
16103 Tedd, Min. American, Anna Ericsson

12": 16 conpetitors

12207 Cordel i a, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

12103 Bubbl y, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12109 Lois Lane, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

12204 Ti f f any, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12111 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
12110 Sl yde, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
12104 Ti ana, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
12402 Li zzy, Lagotto Romagnolo, John Kunowski



12106
12202
12201
12107
12206
12102
12108
12105

8": 8
8209
8106
8204
8202
8201
8105
8103
8205

4" 2
4201
4205

Saturday (cont.)

U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

Nel | i e, Barbet, Susie Leahy

Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko

Har per , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
Per seus, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

Bay Sea , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Sunshi ne, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

Tenpo, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

conpetitors

Cri cket , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

Fr eddy , Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

Gus, All-American, Cathy Bisset

Teddy, Russall Terrier, Kim Caruso

Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Spri g, Papillon, Catherine Williams

Pur chase , Papillon, Carol Kelly

Mar t i na, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

conpetitors
Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
Dani , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

M aster /Excellent Standard

24" 4
24301
24103
24102
24101

20":
20116
24C101
20701
20402
20401
20306
20207
20305
20502
20304
20303
20302
20301
20208
20205
20105
20204
20203
20202
20115
20114
20113
20111
20106
20108

conpetitors

Si x, Belgian Mdlinois, Jennifer Kachgjian
Spar k, Belgian Tervuren, Suzanne Wilcox
Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
Thal i a, Belgian Malinois, Carol Ahearn

31 conpetitors

Br aap! , Border Collie, Allison Kiah
Typo , Border Collie, Amber McCune
Wl ki n, Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
Li ndy, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
Suul i , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie Driesbach
Cubby , Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan
Ci sco, Boxer, Carla Sanborn
Promi se, Callie (Rough), Kim Angelis
Shar k- At t ack , Border Collie, Amber McCune
Skyl ar , Australian Shepherd, Sarah Seamans
Cal i , All-American, Sabrina Lelli
Miust ang Sal | y , Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
Jol i e, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernan
Tenpo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter
Penny , Golden Retriever, Lorraine Vought Nicklin
Prove- 1t , Border Collie, Amber McCune
M ca, German Shepherd Dog, Jan Edmands
Bl aez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson
Beau- Beau , Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
Rage , Border Collie, John Green
Babe , Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
Ki va, Boxer, Carla Sanborn
Arl o, Australian Shepherd, Claudia Black
Mot i ve, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Li I a Mbon , Belgian Malinois, Carol Ahearn

20107
20104
20103
20102
20101
20206

16":

16503
16302
16301
16212
16211
16105
16208
16207
16110
16205
16204
16203
16202
16109
16108
16104
16103
16102
16101
16804
16210

12":

12207
12204
12109
12103
12502
12402
12401
12104
12111
12205
12110
12203
12202
12107
12106
12101
12206
12105
12108
12102

8":

8303
8107
8302
8401
8301

Wi ser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
Shi ne, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Rory , Vizda, Talia Tarbox

Ri gel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley

Sawyer , Brittany, Patricia Bodan

Howi e, Border Collie, Amber McCune

21 conpetitors

Bugsy , English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Suter
G yf findor , Shibalnu, Norah Giles

M |t on, Min. American, Anna Ericsson

A i vi a, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

W nt er , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
Br ady , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
Suzi e, Border Collie, Alison Folsom

Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay

Stri ke, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
QOzzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
Gnocchi , Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
Ava, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
But t er , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
Sl y, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Di no, All-American, Michael Labriola

Ki dd, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Tedd, Min. American, Anna Ericsson

Lupi ne, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

At ty, Damatian, Tod Hebert

Hi - Ther e, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Bri e, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

20 conpetitors

Cor del i a, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

Ti f f any, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Loi s Lane, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

Bubbl y , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Tal i , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes

Li zzy, Lagotto Romagnolo, John Kunowski
Pepper , Min. American, Mr. Sunshine

Ti ana, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
SkyBee , Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
Nai t o, ShibaInu, Carolee Burgess

Sl yde, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
Me Me, Min. American, Diane Sumrall

Nel | i e, Barbet, Susie Leahy

Har per , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

Kenj i , Shetland Sheepdog, SaraKo

Per seus, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

Tenpo, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Sunshi ne, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

Bay Sea , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

17 conpetitors

Fl y, Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney

Bol t , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
Raynond, Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

Kyl o, Swedish Vallhund, Caslyn Bennett
Cal | away , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman



Saturday (cont.)

8104 Benny, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
8206 Twi nki , Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
8202 Teddy, Russdl Terrier, Kim Caruso
8201 Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
8106 Freddy, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
8105 Spri g, Papillon, Catherine Williams
8205 Marti na, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
8102 Naomi , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Catherine Simonitis
8103 Purchase, Papillon, Carol Kelly
8209 Cricket , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin
8207 Zoe, Shibalnu, Norah Giles
8208 Di anond, Shibalnu, Mark Giles
4": 7 conpetitors
4207 Honey, Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
4401 Penel ope, All-American, Bunny Watson
4204 Sati ne, Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
4203 OGwendol i ne , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
4202 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
4206 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
4205 Dani , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin
Open Standard
24": 1 conpetitor
24501 Lel oo, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson
20": 3 conpetitors
20603 kIl BO, Flat-Coated Retriever, Joe Juza
20601 Gavi n, Poodle (Standard), Kayla Croteau
20501 Noel , All-American, Denise Adams
16": 4 conpetitors
16801 M stl et oe, Collie (Rough), Joany White
16602 Shel by, Australian Shepherd, Pamela Richard
16601 Saf f r on, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
16502 Bi ndi , Border Collie, Sharon Ware
12": 2 conpetitors
12802 Ripl ey, All-American, Julie McStowe
12501 Nova, Swedish Valhund, Kristen Boentgen

Novice Standard

16": 5
16703
16901
16805
16702
16701

12": 1
12801

4" 1
4801

conpetitors

Pear | , Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

Ryze, English Cocker Spaniel, Bruce Thibodeau
Hunt er , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
Mapl e, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

Tanner , Min. American, Diane Sumrall

conpetitor
Donzi , Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

conpetitor
Zi va, Papillon, Joyce Moody

Master/Excellent JIWW

24" 4
24301
24103
24102
24101

20":
20603
20116
24C101
20701
20402
20301
20208
20207
20205
20206
20204
20203
20115
20114
20111
20108
20106
20107
20113
20104
20103
20102
20101
20105

16":

16503
16302
16301
16212
16211
16208
16105
16110
16207
16205
16204
16104
16203
16202
16109
16108
16102
16101
16804
16210
16103

12":
12207

conpetitors

Si x, Belgian Mdlinois, Jennifer Kachgjian
Spar k, Belgian Tervuren, Suzanne Wilcox
Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
Thal i a, Belgian Malinois, Carol Ahearn

24 conpetitors

k1 BO, Flat-Coated Retriever, Joe Juza
Br aap! , Border Collie, Allison Kiah
Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Wl ki n, Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
Li ndy, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
Jol i e, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernan
Tenpo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter
Ci sco, Boxer, Carla Sanborn
Penny , Golden Retriever, Lorraine Vought Nicklin
Howi e, Border Collie, Amber McCune
M ca, German Shepherd Dog, Jan Edmands
Bl aez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson
Rage , Border Collie, John Green
Babe , Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
Arl o, Australian Shepherd, Claudia Black
Li I a Mbon , Belgian Malinois, Carol Ahearn
Mot i ve, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Wi ser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
Ki va, Boxer, Carla Sanborn
Shi ne, Border Collie, Sharon Pica
Rory , Vizda, Talia Tarbox
Ri gel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
Sawyer , Brittany, Patricia Bodan
Prove- 1t , Border Collie, Amber McCune

21 conpetitors

Bugsy , English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Suter
G yf findor , Shibalnu, Norah Giles

M |t on, Min. American, Anna Ericsson

A i vi a, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

W nt er , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
Suzi e, Border Collie, Alison Folsom

Br ady , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
Stri ke, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay
QOzzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
Gnocchi , Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
Ki dd, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Ava, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
But t er , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
Sl y, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Di no, All-American, Michael Labriola

Lupi ne, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

At ty, Damatian, Tod Hebert

Hi - Ther e, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Bri e, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
Tedd, Min. American, Anna Ericsson

20 conpetitors

Cor del i a, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles



Saturday (cont.)

12109 Lois Lane, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

12204 Ti f f any, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12103 Bubbl y, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12502 Tal i , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
12402 Li zzy, Lagotto Romagnolo, John Kunowski
12104 Ti ana, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
12401 Pepper , Min. American, Mr. Sunshine

12111 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
12205 Nai t o, Shibalnu, Carolee Burgess

12110 Sl yde, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
12203 Me Me, Min. American, Diane Sumrall

12202 Nel |'i e, Barbet, Susie Leahy

12107 Har per , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
12106 U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
12101 Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko

12206 Per seus, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

12108 Sunshi ne, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

12105 Tenpo, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12102 BaySea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

8": 16 conpetitors

8303 Fly, Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney

8107 Bolt , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney

8302 Raynond, Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

8301 Cal | away , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
8209 Cricket , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

8208 Di anond, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

8207 Zoe, Shibalnu, Norah Giles

8206 Twi nki , Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
8205 Marti na, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
8202 Teddy, Russdl Terrier, Kim Caruso

8201 Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
8106 Freddy, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

8105 Spri g, Papillon, Catherine Williams

8104 Benny, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

8103 Purchase, Papillon, Carol Kelly

8102 Naomi , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Catherine Simonitis

4": 6 conpetitors

4207 Honey, Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
4206 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
4204 Sati ne, Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
4203 OGwendol i ne , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
4202 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
4205 Dani , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin
Open JWW
24": 1 conpetitor

24501 Lel oo, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

20": 7 conpetitors

20601 Gavi n, Poodle (Standard), Kayla Croteau

20502 Shar k- Att ack , Border Collie, Amber McCune
20401 Suul i , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie Driesbach
20306 Cubby, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

20305 Promi se, Collie (Rough), Kim Angelis

12801

20304  Skyl ar , Australian Shepherd, Sarah Seamans
20302 Mustang Sal |y , Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
16": 3 conpetitors
16801 M stl et oe, Collie (Rough), Joany White
16702 Mapl e, Shibalnu, Mark Giles
16502 Bi ndi , Border Collie, Sharon Ware
12": 2 conpetitors
12802 Ripl ey, All-American, Julie McStowe
12501 Nova, Swedish Valhund, Kristen Boentgen
8": 1 conpetitor
8401 Kyl o, Swedish Valhund, Caslyn Bennett
Novice JIWW
20": 2 conpetitors
20801 LOGAN, English Setter, F. Kay Fouhey
20703 Mbndo, Border Collie, Anna Ericsson
16": 4 conpetitors
16703 Pear| , Brittany, Peggy Aguiar
16805 Hunt er , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
16701 Tanner , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
16602  Shel by, Australian Shepherd, Pamela Richard
12": 1 conpetitor

Donzi , Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington



